ATA6670
Dual LIN Transceiver
DATASHEET
Features
● Operating range from 5V to 27V
● Baud rate up to 20Kbaud
● LIN physical layer according to LIN specification 2.0, 2.1 and SAEJ2602-2
● Fully compatible with 3.3V and 5V devices

Revision No. History
9204H-AUTO-10/14
• Section 6 “Ordering Information” on page 17 updated
• Section 7 “Package Information” on page 17 updated
9204G-AUTO-06/14 • Put datasheet in the latest template
9204F-AUTO-06/12 • Section 5 “Electrical Characteristics” numbers 3.2 and 4.2 on page 11 changed
9204E-AUTO-11/11 • Set datasheet from Preliminary to Standard
9204D-AUTO-10/11 • Section 6 “Electrical Characteristics” number 9.2 on page 14 added
9204C-AUTO-09/11 • Section 7 “Ordering Information” on page 18 changed
9204B-AUTO-03/11
• Figure 1-1 “Block Diagram” on page 2 changed
• Section 3.15 “Fail-safe Features” on page 10 changed
ATA6670 [DATASHEET]